

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2886 OF 2023

Maheshkumar B. Patel

... Petitioner.

Versus

Mr. Laxmikant Mrulidhar Sharma and Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. R.R. Tiwari, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : November 14, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner submits that Respondent No.1 has expired and appropriate steps will be taken within a period of two weeks. Stand over to **27th November, 2025**, under the caption for "direction".

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]