



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2886 OF 2023**

Maheshkumar B. Patel

... Petitioner.

**Versus**

Mr. Laxmikant Mrulidhar Sharma and Ors.

... Respondents.

*None for the Petitioner.*

*Mr H.D. Mulla, AGP for the Respondent-State.*

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : December 10, 2025**

**P.C. :**

1. None appears for the Petitioner. Even on the last occasion, none had appeared for the Petitioner. List on **22<sup>nd</sup> December, 2025**, under the caption for "dismissal".

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**