

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2886 OF 2023

Maheshkumar B. Patel ....PETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Laxmikant Mrulidhar Sharma And Ors ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 37898 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 2886 OF 2023

Maheshkumar B. Patel ....PETITIONER

V/S

Mr. Laxmikant Mrulidhar Sharma And Ors ....RESPONDENT

Mr. R R Tiwari for Petitioner

Mr. Hamid Mulla, AGP for State Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 22nd December, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 21/01/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**