

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2886 OF 2023

Maheshkumar B. Patel

...Petitioner

Versus

Mr. Laxmikant Mrulidhar Sharma And Ors

...Respondents

Dr. Dhruvi Kapadia, AGP for the State.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : March 10, 2026

P. C. :

1. None appears on behalf of the Petitioner.
2. Office noting indicates that appearance is caused intermittently. It appears that the Petitioner is not interested in prosecuting the petition. Petitioner stands dismissed for non-prosecution.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]

3. The matter was mentioned by the learned counsel for the Petitioner seeking recall of the order of dismissal. As the matter was mentioned on the same date, the order of dismissal is recalled. List on **30th March, 2026.**

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]