



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 2886 OF 2023**

Maheshkumar B. Patel

...Petitioner

**Versus**

Laxmikant Mrulidhar Sharma and Ors

...Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Rakesh Tiwari for Petitioner.*  
*Dr. Dhruti Kapadia, AGP for State.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**P. C. :**

1. To be listed along with Writ Petition No. 1382 of 2019 on **30<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.**

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**